November 16, 2023

Congratulations Parishioners and Friends of St. Teresa's Parish,

It is with pleasure we announce that the SALE AND PURCHASE AGREEMENT for the St. Teresa's Complex has been concluded and the property is now owned by St. Teresa's Mundy Pond Corporation (STMPC) – your Corporation.

Related to the successful conclusion of the purchase, STMPC, the Parish, and the Archdiocese have signed an OCCUPANCY AND OPERATIONS AGREEMENT. This Agreement provides St. Teresa's Parish the right to access and use the St. Teresa's Parish property for regular and special masses, other religious services and events, as it presently does.

Both of these Agreements became effective on Wednesday, November 15<sup>th</sup>, 2023.

Throughout this process we are very grateful for, not only your financial contributions, but for your continued patience and words of encouragement. Your support along the way was very much appreciated and we shall continue to represent you to the best of our abilities.

Board of Directors – St. Teresa's Mundy Pond Corporation, and St. Teresa's Parish Steering Committee